

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Jewell A. Turner,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	<u>Case No. EC-2005-0341</u>
	)	
AmerenUE,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

On June 16, 2005, Jewell A. Turner voluntarily dismissed her pending complaint filed on April 1, 2005, by filing a Settlement and Notice of Dismissal before the filing of testimony. Therefore, the complaint is dismissed pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.116(1), and this case is closed.

BY THE COMMISSION



Colleen M. Dale
Secretary

(S E A L)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 22nd day of June, 2005.

Dippell, Senior Regulatory Law Judge